It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Crane, that the Council renew the contract to have Mr. Campbell as Village Firechief for the comming year. A roll call was ordered which resulted in 6 ayes in favor of the motion.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Decker and carried that the meeting adjourn.

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular session in the Council Chamber Jan. 24, 1949 with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Messrs. Donn Schell. Robert J. Schweizer, Robert H. Fox, W.H. Puterbaugh, and E.C. Crane. Mr. Decker was absent.

The minutes of the meeting held Jan. 10,1949 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

General Fund

V.10 James R. Smith-Salary 2nd. 2 wks. Jan.	\$100.00	
V.13 The Dayton Power and Light-Street Lights	60.75	
V.14 The Columbus Blank Book-Affidavits	2.50	
V.15 The Ohio Bell Tel. CoJan. Service	5.60	
V.16 Shell Oil CoGas for Cruiser	26.99	
V.17 Washington TwpUse of hall, 1/3 gas bill	105.62	
St. Maint. (M) Fund		
V.ll Addison M. Hackley-Labor Cleaning Streets	60.75	
St. Maint. (G) Fund		
V.12 The Dayton Power and Light-Traffic Light	6.00	
	368.21	

Mr. Schweizer introduced Ord. No. 1-1949, Being An ordinance to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the Village of Cemterville."

It was moved by Mr. Crane, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the ordinance should pass. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes. being cast in favor of the motion.

Mr Puterbaugh introduced Ord. No. 2-1949, Being, "It is hereby provided that, beginning with the 1st day of April 1949, the rates charged for water furnished by the Village of Centerville to the residents of the Village of Centerville be as follows:

Five dollars (\$5.00) for the first 7,500 gallons or

any part thereof used per quarter

Thirty Five Cents (\$.35) for each additional thousand gallons used during said quarter.

The rates for users outside the corporate limits of the Village of Centerville shall be the same as those charged residents in the Village of Centerville, except that an additional charge of Twenty Five per cent (25%) of the rates prevailing under this ordinance in said Village shall be added, to be paid by users outside the corporate limits of said Village of Centerville."

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the Ord. No. 2-1949 be given its first reading. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes being cast in favor of the motion. The Ord. No. 2-1949 was given its first reading.

It was moved by Mr.Schell, seconded by Mr. Schweizer and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Emoy & Bradshup

Attest:

REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio met in regular session in the Council Chamber Feb.14,1949 with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding Present: Messrs. Robert H. Fox, E.C. Crane, W.H. Puterbaugh and Don Schell. Mr. Decker and Mr. Schweizer were absent.

The minutes of the meeting held Jan. 24, 1949 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that the following bills be approved for payment.

 General Fund
 V.18 James R. Smith - Ist 2 wks. Feb. Sal.
 \$100.50

 V.19 Louis M. Campbell-Feb. Sal.
 74.50

 V.20 Public Employes Ret. Sys.-5% Campbell's &Ser.Chg.
 5.50

 V.21 .. -5% Smith's & Ser. Chg.
 11.50

 192.00
 192.00

The Mayor's report of Fines, Forfeitures and Costs collected in Ordinance Cases amounting to #208.00 for Jan., showing that the same had been paid in the Village Treasury was submitted. It was moved by Mr. Puterbaugh, seconded by Mr. Crane and carried that the report be accepted and placed on file. A roll call resulted in four ayes being cast in favor of the motion.

It was moved by Mr.Crane, seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried that Ord. No. 2-1949 be given its second reading.